

QUESTION NO 12

**By Councillor Mumford for answer by
the Convener of the Culture and
Communities Committee at a
meeting of the Council on 27 June
2024**

Question (1) Were the council aware of the planned visit to Edinburgh on June 4th by the Israeli Ambassador?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Were the council involved in facilitating the planned visit to Edinburgh on June 4th by the Israeli Ambassador?

Answer (2)

Question (3) If so, what conversations were conducted with the Jewish community in advance to understand their objections to the visit?

Answer (3)